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Measured by the amount of cheques cashed, the dollar volume of business 
transacted through the chartered banks totalled. $2,955 million in the month of 
February, an increase of more than $21 million from the preceding month and an 
advance of $905 million or 44  p.c, over the same month of 1939. February debits 
represent the third highest :.'ecord for any similar month in history, surpassed 
only by the rern in ii.92315  and 1929. When we consider that the price level now 
stands at 9211.6 co'.iitred  with 95.0 in Februtry of 1929,  the latest showing is all 
the more signiiant A consiierabie oo:tion of the increased activity at the bank 
Wickets was due to war supply purchasing and war financing, as well as the high 
leve.1 of business cp-at!onc. A'tr soaow1 adjutmen, the Dominion total regis-
tei- ed an inc:-oase c 1 17'.c. over Jaraa'y with all economic areas, except the 
Prairie ?ovincos, rec','.tng good grdrs. The showing in the Maritimes was encour-
aging, debits totalling $75.3 million compred with $63.6 million in January, an 
adjusted gain of no less than 3E p'c., 11aF1 aggr6gate for quebec showed a seasonal 
increa3e of 31 p.c., debits ricing to neariy $9419 rniilicn. The showing in Ontario 
was likewise favourable 2  the sasora1.ly adjutc-d gain being nearly 25 P.C. while 
the advance in Toronto war, 26.5 p.c. The total for British Columbia registered a 
seasonal gain of 22 p ' c. at $190 million. 

Comparison withruarr,l9. 

Bank debits in February wei up over 44 P.C. compared with the same month 
one year ago while in the same interval the general indx of prices registered an 
advance of neari l p.:. The inoreaso in t Maritime Provinces was spectacular, 
debits rtstng from $42.8  million to $75.3 mi.ilion, a gain of no less than 76 P.C. 
The advance in the. Province of uobc was $279 million or 14l.6 p.c., while a similar 
percentage increase was registered in the province of Ontario. Due to larger crops, 
the Prairie Provinces regioterod an ncr :±e of 65 p.c. or $169 million. British 
Columbia particiated in the 	eial advance, debits rising over $40 million, a gain 
of 27 p.c. Toa1 d.oits for th3 Dominin wore up no less than $905 million. 

Comparison with the Pioonthscfl. 

Bank debits in the thi.i'ty-two clearing house centres were $5,630 million 
in the first two months of 194V), againot $4,562 million in the same period of the 
preceding year, an advance of 23)4  P.C. All the economic areas showed appreciation 
in this comparison, gai:s rarLing from 5)4 p.c. in the Prairie Provinces to 10. P.C. 
in Brifish Columbia. The reco'd for the Maritime Provinces in the first two months 
was at a mairum i'o:• many years ;  while totol debits in Ontario were $2,451 million 
against $2092 million in the same months of 1939. Prairie Provinces showed an 
encouraging ad.var 	of nc lesc tn S339 mil1icr- the Mghest figure since 1936. 

Comparic on, with 	Yac tz)t s. 

In Peb:u.ary the percentage of bank dbitc to deposits in Canada was 107.3 
compared ivith 93.. 4  in thi samo mcnth of 193 while in the same interval the sum of 
the four clacses of depusit3 ShOCd an .ro -rtxnt a'ivance from $2,457 million to 
$2,755 million, The index o bank debits on the 1925 base, after seasonal adjust-
ment, rose to 13 	ccmareI with 91.5 in the zame month of the preceding year. The 
preliminary indo: of the pbyscai voluioe of business for February, while showing a 
decline from Jni,.arr, rtill remained nbout 19 points above the standing of 1939. 
Tholesale p:icea have hown a steady upard tendency since the outbrenk of war, the 
index now standing at 92.9 coinp.red with 73.2 in the same month of 1939.  Common 
stock prices, on he other hand, showsc a 	rease of nearly 41, p'c., the index 
receding from 20'- to 99,4. The ccmparis;n of b'tnk ciearing3 with bank debits in 
the first t',7o uorhs of the year indicattd that cloarings advanced 16.6 P.C. while 
debits increased 23)4 pc. c1er the sae perIod of last yea 
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1. BANK DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS AT THE CLEARING HOUSE 

CENThES OP CANI.DA 1  FEBRUARY, 19140, WITH COMPARATIVE 
FIGURES FOR JANUARY, 19140, AND 1BRUA.RY, 1939. 

Provinces and Clearing 	DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS 
House Centres 	February, 1940. 	January, 1940. February, 1939. 

$ 	 $ 	 $ 
Maritime Provinces - 

Halifax..................... 1414,570,361 35,788,599 22,795,514 9 
Moncton ..................... 10,0140,123 9,929,205 7,090,130 
Saint 	John .................. 20,670,633  17,8143263 12,9314 ,3143 

Total -. Maritime Provinces 75,281,122 - 63561,032 
Q,ueljec 
!reai .................... 307, 14149,9514  632,031,206 592,769,630 
Q,uebec...................... 133,150 ,752  119,727,915 71,079 : 976 
Sherbrooke .................. 7,3614,389 71147098 

Total 	quebec ............... 9147,965.095 303,905,219 669,291 , 8i 4  

Ontario - 
Brantford .................... 10,175,1413 9,677,738 7,0143,301 
Chatham ...................... 9,583, 1489 9,7114,157 8,032,655 
Fort William ................. 6,163,799 5,921,565 14 r 816, 171 
Hamilton ..................... 65,315,321  62,758 ,5114  142,97 1 . 0114  
Kingston ..................... 7,137,792 6,7914 ,273 14,33 0 ,582 
Kitchener................... 15,585,8314 12,657, 895 9,333,1467 
London ....................... 140,900,531 33,132,392 214,5914,631 
Ottawa ....................... 125, 109, 1 91  126,33 1 , 096 69,307, 214 5 
:;.t'.ouch.................. 7,575,703 6,722,21414 )4,576j01 
Sarnia ...................... . 6,780,599 6,0142,577 5,C' 147,598 
Sudbury ...................... 6,660,066 7, 027,351  5, 322,553  
Toronto ...................... 975,621,035 811,272,9143 711,0207143 
Windsor ...................... 39,3014,776 37,1482795 33,12,9614 

Total 	Ontario ................ 1,315,913,6014 1,135,535,590 930,135 035 

Prairie Provinces - 
Brandon ...................... 2, 832,912  2,810,5514 1,8714,910 
Calgary ...................... 51,3140,351 59,737,9147 33,O1iS,751 
Edmonton.................... 140,559,061 140,787,728 28,012,333 
Lethbridge.................. 14,0142,600 14,2714,2114 3,1435,0143 
Medicine 	Hat ................. 1,998,533 2,025,721 1, 1427, 81 7 
Moose 	Jaw .................... 6,7 82, 876 6,756,536 14,831,976 
PrinceAlbert....., 2,238,103 2,145,689 1,577,972 

32,097,070 37,800,850 22,275, 142 3 
Saskatoon................ 9, 1469, 1400  10,238,909 6,756,312 
Winnipeg.................... 2614,666,038 326,350156 1149,860,922 

Total 	Prairie Provinces...... 1426,076,9914 1493,71483014 258,151,959 

British Columbia - 
New Westminster............ 00 7,14914,203 6,913, 14 59 5,1429,932 
Vancouver .................. .. 151,25638O 136,232,753 1 18,651 ,9140  
Victoria ............. . ....... 31,229,7114 29,387,598 25,522,770 

Total - British Columbia 199,990,297 172,533,810 1149,6014,6142 

GPAND TOTAL FOR CANADA......... 2,955,217,112 2,6714 ,3314 ,955 2,050,003,522 
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1,162,8114,6214 176.3 
1,285,504,289 188.9 
1,378,373,757 179)4  
1,61414,783,1457 172.5 
1,1487,021,085 190.14 
1,360,814.0,080 
1 , 141 1 ,563,009 169.3 
1,700,9014,086 167.5 
1,625,619,338 178.2 
1,612,187,620 181.8 
1,617,087,1514 189.0 

	

1, 1403, 020,551 	190.6 

	

1,559478,313 	189.5 

2,962,1498,864 190.0 
2,5140,288,861 179.6 
2,526,819,1459 
2,978 ,929,520  200.0 
3, 013, 093,755 1 91 .1 
2,3148 , 029,399 2032 
2,275,886,197 205., 
1,859,679,004 2014.3 

116.6 	 - 
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2. DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACC0tTS AT CLELRITG HOUSE CENThS IN THE ECONOMIC 

SEAS OP CANADA, BY MONTHS, FEUARY, 1939, TO FEBRUARY, 1940. 
TOETHR WITH A COMPARISON OF BANK DEBITS AND BANK CLEARINS. 

Maritime Provinces.: quebec. 	: Ontario. 	:Pral.rie Provinces. 

$ 	 $ 	 $ 	 $ 
1939 
February ............. 14.2,820,072 669, 2 91 , 8114  930,135,035 258,151,959 
March 	..........., 50,529,689 837,7 4 5,257 1,OS7,536,342 287 1 411,591 
April .............. 146, 1427,910 821,530, 4 10  1 , 1 34 , 072 ,2014  31 1 ,269,508  
May ................. 65,781,792 882,23 4 , 17 4  1437,127,7 147 
June................, 53,191,597 931,726,237 

1,295 
' 
21 5,577 

1,281, 1485,815 388,822,262 
July. ................ 56,37 1 , 850  802,31i,5 4 B 997, 897,108  351)40 14,628 
August 	.............. 52,189, 1431 795,118626 971,187,836 1406,6)49,2)40 
September.......... 58 ,652,580  822,306,900  1,114,2O2,2l1 669,132, 861  
October .............. 58,752,492 77)4, 141414,900 1 , 1 51 ,563, 125 727,662,186 
November............, 66,225,3149 807,38'-r,850 1,217,528,190 668,015,727 
December........... 68,1148,131 876,838 , 102 1,276,138,176 650,090,668 
1 940 
January.............. 63,561,032 808,905,219 1,135,585,590 1493,7148,3014 
February.. - 	75,281,122 9147,965, 095 1,315,913,6014 1426,076,994 

Total for two months, 
19140...,. 
1939..... 
193$ .... . 
1937..... 
1936.,... 
1935..... 
193)4..... 
1933..... 

Percentage of 
19140 to 1939  

13 8 , 842,1514  
93,677,151  
97,5314,116 

111 ,714 , 931  
914,186, 1514 
80,367,6614 
78,850,5)47 
72,71414,353 

1,756,871,314  
1,469  ,5,'4i.8 
1,14149,5148,1401 
1,913 ,$L44  ,022 
1 ,6914 , 82 6, 237 
1,353,895,801 
1,392,0)4 14,378 
1 169,966,868 

2, 1451, 1499, 1914 
2,091,663,8614 
2,219,890,908 
2,888,731,056 
2,570,612,503 
2,352,986,173 
2,261.120,293 
1 ,71 5 , 541 ,636 

117.2 

919,825,298 
580,6143)461 
558,358,307 
688,760,293 

1, 062,798 ,735 
733,293, 075 
693,337,615 
620,706,0914 

158.14 14S.2 	119.6 
- Percentage of 

British 	Total 	Bank 	Bank Debits 
Columbia 	Dominion 	Clearings 	to Bank 

Clearings 
- 	 .C. 

1939 
February......... .., 1149,6014,6142 2,050,003,522 
March.......... 16)4,87)4,890 2)428,097,769 
April.............. 159,731, 896 2, 1473, 031 ,928  
May .................. 158,8147,333 2, 839 206 62 
June ................. 175,855,033 2,831,081,9)4 
July ................. 168,5143,186 2,376,528 ,320  
August........... 164,595,823 2,38 9,740 ,956 
September ............ 167,356,150 2,831,650,702 
October............. 176)493,06)4 2,88,915,767 
November............ 171,191,879 2,930r3145,995 
December .........,, 185,651 ,5014  3,056,865,581 
19)40 
January 	........... , 172,533, 810  2,6714 ,3314 ,955 
February ......... ....  189,980,297 2,955,217,112 
Total for two months, 

19140..,.. 362,5114 , 107 5,629,552 , 067 
1939..... 327,1)42,322 14,561,885,2145 
1938..... 295,263,565 14,620595,297 
1937..... 356,238,835 5,959,289,037 
1936..... 337,093,9314 5,759,517,563 
1935..... 250,5148,590 4771,091,303 
1 93)4 ..... 261,009,076 14,686,361,909 
1933..... 221,193,643 3,799,152,5914 

Percentage of 
19140 to 1939 110.8 123 ,14  
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3. BANK DEBITS IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS IN ECONOMIC AREAS AND PRINC 
CEMPES OP CANADA IN PEBRU.RY, 193' 	9l4O. 

Fe r- 
Economic Areas 

Month_of February centage 
of 1940 1 934 1935 1936 1937 1938 1939 

- 

1940 and Cities - 

Millions of Dollars to 1939 

Maritime Provinces 35.9 36.9 143.8 145.3 145.0 142.3 75.3 175.9 
Q,uebec ............. 628.0 572.6 865.8 881.6 679.2 669.3 9148.0 1141.6 

Montreal ......... 593.3 536.9 808.7  825.5 623.6 592.8 807.14 136.2 
Ontario ............ 988.8 1, 063.5 1 ,258 . 2  1,312.8 ].,080.1  930.1  1,315,9 1141.5 

Toronto .......... 738.8  813.1  1,012.6 1,060.1 827. 1  711.0  975.6 137. 2  
Prairie Provinces 311.7 297.9 1427. 8  313.7 233.2 258 2 1426.1 165.0  

Winnipeg ......... 201.6 198.2 309.6 1814.3 121.5 1149.9 2614.7 176.6 
British Columbia 125. 1  118.1 171.8 l78.4 138.5 1149.6 190.0 127. 0  
Vancouver...... 103.8 914)4 139.8 1147.2 109.9 118.7 151.3 127.5 

CANADA .............  2,089.3 2,089.0 2767. 14  2,731.9 2,176.0 2,050.02,955.2 11414.2 

14. BANK DEPOSITS AND BANK DEBITS, AND RATIO OF DEBITS TO bEPOSI 
FEBRUARY. 1q39, TO FEBR.UA.RY. 1940. 

- 	
Bank Deposits 	Percentage 

	

Dominion Pro- 	of Bank 
Notice Demand 	Govern- vincial Sum of 	Bank 	Debits to 

ment 	Govern- Deposits Debits 	Deposits 

	

ment 	in Canada 

Last Dar of Preceding Month - Millions of Dollars 

1939 
February ......... 1,677)4  699. 8  147.2 142.5 2,1456.9 2,050.0 83.14 
March ............ 1,690.9 690.3 149.0 140.5 2)470.7 2)428.1 98.3 
April 	.......... 1,700)4 750.2 142.2 143.8 2)491.6 2)473.0 99.3 
May.............. 1,697.0 715.6 30.5 66.1 2,509.2 2,839.2 113.2 
June ............. 1,678.14 6314.3 1114.0 147.5 2,5214.2 2,831.1 112,2 
July ............. 1,680.14 702.2 914.7 614.5 2,5141.8 2,376.5 93.5 
August .......... 1 ,697.2 6914.2 614.9 63.3 2,519.6 2,389.7 914.9 
September...... 1,701.9 705.2 60.3 56.2 2,523.6 2,831.7 112.2 
October 	........, 1 ,692. 1  763.5 714.8 52)4 2,582. 8  2,898.9 112.2 
November......... 1,709.2 821.7 2148.8 57.6 2,837.3 2,930 .3 103.3 
December.,....... 1,73 14 . 3  865.8 151.0 56.9 2,808.5 3,056.9 103.8 
l914O 
January.......... 1,7141.1 853.0 129.5 50.5 2,7714 .1 2,67 14 .3 96. 14 
February.... 1,750.5 8147.6 112)4 1414.9 2,755)4  2,955.2 107.3 

5. FIVE ECONOMIC FACTORS WITH SEASONAL ADJIJSTh(ENT WRERE 
NECESSARY, 1926=100. 

Physical 	Employment 
Bank 	Volume of 	in Manu- 	Wholesale 	Common 

Debits 	Business 	facturing. 	Prices 	Stocks 

(Ist of follow - 
ing month) 

-939 
February ......... 
March............ 
April ............ 
Mar.............. 
June ............. 
July.......... 
Aug-u.s t . . . . . ...... 
September....... 
October.......... 
November........ 
December........ 
19140 
January......... 
'ebruary........ 

91.5 111.7 109.3 73.2 1014.1 10 
113.2 108.0 73.2 103.7 

103. 116..7 107.5 73.14 96.2 
1014.3 121)4 109)4 73.7 99.2 
1014.5 121.14 109.1 73.3 97.0 
92.9 120.5 110.3 72.6 97.3 

101.7 1 25.2 112.1 72.14 914.2 
117.9 125. 8  116.0 73.2 100.1 
105.1 133.1 121.0 79.3 106.0 
105.14 133.0 123.6 80.3 103.6 
112.7 133.3 126.1 81.7 101.2 

110.7 133.6 125. 0  02.6 99.7 
131.3 82.8 99)4 
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BANK DEBITS TO INDIVIDtIL ACCOUNTS AT THE CLEARING. HOUSE CEITTR ES  
OF CANADA DtING THE FIRST TWO MONTHS OF 1140,  COMPARED WITH 

First Two First Two Percentage 
Months Months Increase (+) of 1940 

19140 1939 Decrease (-) to 1939 

Maritime Provinces - 
80,358,920 50,693)4714 + 	29,665)4 66 158.5 

Moncon............... 19,969,333 14,955,135 + 	5,01 14,198 133.5 
Sair.t 	John ............. 38,513,901 28,028,5 142 + 	l0,)485,359 137)4  

Total 	Maritime Provinces 138,8142,154 93,677,151 + 	145,165,003 1143.2 

Q.uebec - 
Montreal 	......... 1, 1439)431,160 1,329,7914,937 + 159,686,223 112.0 
Q,uebec 	................ 252,878,667 127,5143,937 + 125,3314,680 198.3 
Sherbrooke ............. 114,511)4.87 11, 14.19,524  + 	3,091,963 127. 1  

Total 	- Quebec ........... 1,756,871,31 14 1,1468,753)4148 + 288,112,866 119.6 

Ontario - 
Brantford............. 19,853,206 1)4,292,519 + 5,560,637 138.9 
Chathan ....... 19,297,646 17,567,392 + 1,730,25 14 109.9 
Fort William .......... 12,085,364 9,892,507 + 2,192,857 122.2 
Hamilton.............. 128,073,835 89,885,210 + 33,183,625 1 142.5 
Kingston...... 13,932 , 065 10,309,675 + 3,622,390  135.1 
Kjtchener .............. 23,243,729 21,572,916 + 6,670 , 813 130.9 
London ................. .714,082,973 60,279,983 + 13,302,990 122.9 
Ottawa................ 251,14140,287 163,7214,5149 + 37,715,738 153.6 
Peterborough ....... .... 114 ,297,9147 9,986,962 + 14,310,935 1 143.2 
Sarn.a ................. 12,823, 176 11 , 136,7914  + 1,686,332 115.1 
Sudbury ................ 13,687,1417 12,128,0147 + 1,559,370 112.9 

................. 1,786,893,97 8  1,53,307386 + 187,036,592 111.7 
Windsor ................ 76,787,571 71,079,9214 - + 5,707,6147 103.0 

Total 	- 	Ontario .......... 2,1451,1499,1914 2,091,663,8614 + 359,335,330 117.2 

Prairie Provinces - 
Brandon ................ 5,6143,66 14,1472,173 + 1,171,238 126.2 
Calgary.........* 121 1 078,298 89,560,0147 + 31,518,251 135.2 
Edmonton.............,, 81,3146,789 63,580,185 + 17,766,6014 127.9 
Lethbrie ............. 8,316,8114 7,523,930 + 792,8814 110.5 
Medicine Hat ........... 14,0214,2514 3,569,571 + 144,683 112.7 
Moose 	Jaw .............. 13,539,1412 10,785,3148 + 2,7514,0614 125.5 
Prj:ce Albert........ 14,753,792 3,396,771 + 1,357,021 1)40.0 
Regina ................. 69,897,920 514,931,235 + 114,966,685 127 , 2 
Saskatoon .............. 19,708,309 15,14214,9914 + 14,283,315 127. 8  
Winnipeg.............. 591,516,21414 327,399,202 + 2614,117,0142 180.7 

Total - Prairie Provinces 919, 825,298  580,6143,1461 + 339,181,837 158.14 
itish Columbia - 
New Westminster 	114,1407,662 	10,9314,762 	+ 	3)472,900 	131.8 

	

Vancouver .............. 	237,1489,133 	2614,087,928 	+ 23)401,205 	108.9 
Vjc;' 	.............. . 	60,617,312 	52,119,632 	+ 	8,1497,6O 	116.3 

	

Total - British Columbia. 	362,5114 , 107 	327,1)42,322 	+ 35,371,785 	110.8 

	

G.R.&ND TOTAL FOR CANADA, 	5,629,552, 067 	14661,885,2146 + 1,067,666,321 123)4 



PRARY 
-. 	 - 	ANADA 

1010526038 


